Response/Engine Stall

YAMAHA MY21/22 MT09 & MTO9TRA Limited Throttle

MODEL

MODEL YEAR

FRAME NUMBER

PREFIX No.

FROM

TO

MTN890

2021-2022

RN692

000301

001043

MTN890D

2021-2022

RN696

000301

000656

MTT890D

2021-2022

RN706

000301

000560

unexpected loss of vehicle control accompanied by a warning light on the instrument panel.
Hazard

The incorrect ECU program can cause unexpected engine stalling, poor performance and engine lights
to be displayed.

What to do

Consumers are requested to contact your local Yamaha Dealer to set up an appointment to have this
recall carried out free of charge.

Contact details

Consumers can find their nearest authorised Yamaha dealer by visiting https://www.yamaha-
motor.com.au

Sold by authorised Yamaha dealers between 1 November 2020 to 31 January 2022
Defect
Due to a software fault in the vehicle’s Electronic Control Unit (ECU) the engine may stall resulting in an

Australian Importer/Distributor
Yamaha Motor Australia

489-493 Victoria Street, Wetherill Park
NSW, Australia

See www.productsafety.gov.au for
Australian product recall information
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