# **Product Safety Recall**



# YAMAHA MY21/22 MT09 & MT09TRA Limited Throttle Response/Engine Stall

MODEL	MODEL YEAR	FRAME NUMBER		
		PREFIX No.	FROM	то
MTN890	2021-2022	RN692	000301	001043
MTN890D	2021-2022	RN696	000301	000656
MTT890D	2021-2022	RN706	000301	000560

Sold by authorised Yamaha dealers between 1 November 2020 to 31 January 2022

## Defect

Due to a software fault in the vehicle's Electronic Control Unit (ECU) the engine may stall resulting in an unexpected loss of vehicle control accompanied by a warning light on the instrument panel.

#### Hazard

The incorrect ECU program can cause unexpected engine stalling, poor performance and engine lights to be displayed.

### What to do

Consumers are requested to contact your local Yamaha Dealer to set up an appointment to have this recall carried out free of charge.

## **Contact details**

Consumers can find their nearest authorised Yamaha dealer by visiting <a href="https://www.yamaha-motor.com.au">https://www.yamaha-motor.com.au</a>

Australian Importer/Distributor Yamaha Motor Australia 489-493 Victoria Street, Wetherill Park NSW, Australia

See <u>www.productsafety.gov.au</u> for Australian product recall information